



OFFICE OF THE

ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037

Phone : (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193 :: Fax : 2332704 :: email : secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/NLB.33/2017
Appellant : Sri Zakir Hussain

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Secretary, Kurihamari Borsulia GP

Date of hearing : 06.01.2021

Second Appeal heard by : Sri Kanak Ch. Sarma

State Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R 06.01.2021

The appellant is absent.

The SPIO, o/o the Kurihamari Borsulia GP is also absent without step.

The appellant submitted one RTI petition under the provision of RTI Act, 2005 dated 20.03.2017 before the SPIO, o/o the Secretary, Kurihamari Borsulia GP. All the sought for informations should be very much available in the office of the Kurihamari Borsulia GP and the appellant has deposited the cost of photocopying of the documents but he has yet to be furnished with the sought for informations. It is therefore, ordered that the SPIO of Kurihamari Borsulia GP will furnish the sought for informations to the appellant within 10 days of receipt of this order and submit an Action Taken Report on or before 25.01.2021.

The 2nd appeal/complaint dated 09.09.2019 is disposed of.

Sd/-

Kanak Ch. Sarma State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-Secretary & Registrar

Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/NLB.33/2017

Dtd.06.01.2021

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the Secretary, Kurihamari Borsulia GP, Dist.- Nalbari, Assam, Pin-781 126 for information and necessary action.
- 2. The Appellant, Sri Zakir Hussain, S/o- Lt. Sorhab Ali, Vill & PO- Kalarchar, PS-Bhangnamari, Dist.- Nalbari, Assam, Pin- 781 312 for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading the order in the Website.
- 4. Office File.

Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission